© EPtronics, Inc.  ◙   Los Angeles, California   ◙  T: 800 643-0688   ◙  E: Sales@EPtroncs.com   ◙  www.EPtronics.com     ◙       RevA1.2 - 12/04/2015
      75 Watt - LG75W Series
           CONSTANT CURRENT LED DRIVER WITH 0-10V DIMMING OPTION
LED Optimized DriversLED Optimized DriversLED Optimized Drivers
Specifications subject to change without notice Custom designs available. Please consult with the factory.
0
-1
0

● Optional 0-10V Dimming, 100% ~ 10% CCR
Environmental
Electrical Specifications at 25OC      Compliance
     Model: LG75W Series
Part Number (2)(3)
Output Voltage
Range
Output Constant
Current
Current
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LG75W-214-C0350 72 - 214 VDC 350 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-142-C0530 48 - 142 VDC 530 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-108-C0700 36 - 108 VDC 700 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-72-C1050 24 - 72 VDC 1050 mA + 3% 75W 89%
1. Typical efficiency measured at 230VAC input, full load
2. For 0-10V dimmable version add –RD to the end of the part number: For Example: LG75W-214-C0350-RD is 0-10V dimmable version.
 -RD 0-10V dimmable version comes with an extra 2 wires +Violet/-Grey on the output side.
3. All models have Non-Isolated UL & cUL Non-Class 2 Outputs. Dimming wires are considered part of the output.
4. -RD models when connected to a dimming device will have a +/-10% output current tolerance. This is due to variation between different 0-10V dimmers
5. Input (White/Black), Output (+Red/-Blue) and Dimming (+Violet/-Grey) leads are 8” (20cm) long 18AWG,105C/600V solid copper.
6. Case must be Grounded in end use application.
  Notes
  0-10V  DIMMING VERSIONS
Part Number (3)
Output Voltage
Range
Output Constant
Current (4)
Current
Accuracy
Output Power
Maximum
Typical
 Efficiency (1)
LG75W-214-C0350-RD 72 - 214 VDC 350 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-142-C0530-RD 48 - 142 VDC 530 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-108-C0700-RD 36 - 108 VDC 700 mA + 3% 75W 90%
LG75W-72-C1050-RD 24 - 72 VDC 1050 mA + 3% 75W 89%
E325626 IP66 TYPE
HL
TYPE
TL